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- SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Saturday, August 13 — Rain date - Auqust 14

Large tents and tables will be set up at the Park.

11:00 AM

11:00 -1:00 PM
11:30 -12:15 PM

12:30-1:00 PM

1:15-2:00 PM
2:00-3:00 PM
3:00-3:45 PM
4:15-5:00 PM
5:15-6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00-7:45 PM
8:00-9:00 PM
9:00-9:45 PM
10:00 PM

11:00 - 7:00 PM

Sunday
9:30 AM

Celebration Begins

Opening Ceremony/Invocation
Present the Colors; Pledge of
Allegiance; Special guest speakers
Zembo Clowns/face painting

Young Fiddlers/Musicians -
Autumn and Canyon Moore
Mr. Music, Lenny Tepsich, will
perform for the children

Autumn and Canyon Moore

Local Historian — Harriet Magee

Keeping It Simple (Bluegrass)

Keeping It Simple

Mike Foltz
Country Music and Elvis

Auction of Crocks numbered 1-5;
Auction of Anniversary Books
numbered 3-7.

Cake Baking Contest Judging
(See the pre-reqgistration insert

for more information.)

Dellville Praise Band
Mike Foltz

Glen Campbell - Country

Fireworks Display—
A perfect ending to a perfect day.

Steam train ride at the ballfield.

Mountain Man, a naturalist, will
display a tent behind the ballfield
near Fishing Creek.

Special Worship Service
Enjoy a combined Sunday Morn-
ing Worship service in the Park
with the pastors of Glenvale,
Bethel, and Salem Churches.
(Weather permitting)

Coffee & donuts will follow.

Rye Township
250" YEAR ANNIVERSARY ALBUM

A HISTORY
OF RYE TOWNSHIP
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250th Anniversary Album
1766 ~ 2016

Book purchases will be available at:
4 Sundaes in the Park....... July 10

4 Celebration Event ......... August 13 @

150 page hard bound history book written and compiled by
Brian Hummel. (One time limited edition printing)

Cash or check made payable to: Rye Township

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED

Volunteers are an essential part of the success of our 250th
Celebration Day. Interested individuals are asked to attend
the Recreation Board meeting at the Township building, 1775
New Valley Road on July 11, 2016 at 7:00 PM. A job will be
assigned to you even if you can only donate a few hours. Help
is needed to cook hamburgers, hotdogs, & assist with serving
them, serve beverages, direct traffic, assist with parking, go
for supplies, gather trash, assist with the cake contest, drive
the shuttle van from the Church, assist with clean up etc. etc.

MENU FOR THE DAY

Rye Township will provide discount vouchers—limit one per family
member—to purchase BBQ chicken, fries, & Hall’s ice cream at
reduced costs from vendors. No take outs available. Rye Township
will subsidize the cost to provide the following food at reduced rates:

Hamburgers or cheeseburgers .........ccooveeveveereeennnns $1.00
HOL AOES wvveveeree vt vttt ssresssaesssssensenens 9050
Beverages .......

Birthday Cake ....ooceveeeieece e e

PARKING

Shuttle service from the Glenvale Church of God to the park will
be provided to assist with parking. Parking at the Park will be
restricted to Handicapped residents ONLY. Limited additional
parking is available at the rear lot of the Township building.




